

## **Press Release**

## Union Bank of India Wins prestigious TIMES Ascent Award



Mumbai - Union Bank of India won National Award for Excellence in Training & Development under two categories Viz. 'Overall Award for Best Results Based Training' & 'Most Innovative use of Training & Development as an HR Initiative for OD' announced by TIMES Ascent.

The Award was received by Shri Brajeshwar Sharma, General Manager (HR) & Shri Kalyan Kumar, Principal, Staff College, Bengalluru, Union Bank of India, at the hands of Chief Guest, Shri Arindam Chaudhary, Noted Author, at a glittering function held at Hotel Taj Lands End, Mumbai.



## **XXXXXXXXXXX**



Released on behalf of Union Bank of India by:-Muchal Venkatesh, GM, Corporate Communication; Tel: 22896600; E-mail: muchal.venkatesh@unionbankofindia.com

